Einduitslag Pupillen en Junioren CD wedstrijd 26-8-2007

Meisjes Pup C (mini)

Plaats Startnr

1 131
2 946
3 32

4 70

5 132
6 752
7 921
8 110
9 169
10 951
11 62

12 95

13 56

14 106
15 751
16 949

Meisjes Pup C

Plaats Startnr
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755
129
76
761
757
98
759
59
743
167
81
168
78
758
762
763

Naam

Annerice Bakker
Jennifer Tuijp
Marit Vorstman
Janet Beers
Thirza Matilda

Lisa Mooijer

Mieke Smit

Amina Schellekens

Diewertje van Kampen
Kelsey van Vlaanderen

Nikki van Wees
Marit van der Schaaf
Iris Leeuwerik

Mirte van 't Land
Tiara Blank

Jessica Schans

Naam

Kelly van Zelst
Jacqueline Muts
Merel Sinnige
Lisa Schokker
Mariska Guijt
Denise de Ruijter
Jessica Schilder
Abigail Roes
Chayenne Veerman
Marjolein Zuidema
Jasmijn Bakker
Robin Post

Loes Essen

Juliet Koning

Lynn Molenaar
Cathy Vink

Vereniging
Phanos

A.V. Edam

A.A.C.

S.A.V. Grootebroek
Phanos

AV. Edam

AV. Edam
Phanos
Wieringermeer
A.V. Edam
NEA-Volharding
Groningen Atletiek
NEA-Volharding
Lycurgus

A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam

Vereniging

AV. Edam

Phanos

S.A.V. Grootebroek
A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam

Hera

AV. Edam
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam
Wieringermeer

AV Triathlon
Wieringermeer
S.A.V. Grootebroek
A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam

Totaal

984
907
826
789
730
704
699
671
640
617
553
507
452
313
302
258

Totaal

1220
1156
1110
1081
969
937
895
882
797
781
781
759
754
698
596
457

40 Meter

7,60 385
7,50 403
7,80 351
8,10 303
8,10 303
8,10 303
8,50 243
8,40 257
8,20 287
8,10 303
8,50 243
8,70 215
8,80 202
9,60 105
9,10 163
9,10 163
40 Meter

6,90 521
7,30 440
7,20 460
7,00 500
7,30 440
7,50 403
7,40 422
7,60 385
7,60 385
8,00 318
8,00 318
8,00 318
8,40 257
8,30 272
8,40 257
9,10 163

Verspringen

3,06
2,60
2,66
2,88
2,60
2,71
2,45
2,60
2,49
2,52
2,27
2,17
2,10
1,90
2,09
1,68

330
238
250
294
238
260
208
238
216
222
172
152
138
98

136
54

Verspringen

3,49
3,38
3,08
3,10
2,64
2,78
2,63
2,79
2,40
2,71
2,91
2,72
2,69
2,59
2,33
2,12

416
394
334
338
246
274
244
276
198
260
300
262
256
236
184
142

Balwerpen

16,72
16,53
13,95
12,10
11,94
9,41
15,39
11,23
9,22
7,19
9,28
9,39
8,08
7,97
3,92
5,20

269
266
225
192
189
141
248
176
137
92
138
140
112
110
3
41

Balwerpen

17,62
20,33
19,92
15,08
17,62
16,11
14,22
13,74
13,30
12,71
10,54
11,39
14,96
11,96
10,13
10,00

283
322
316
243
283
260
229
221
214
203
163
179
241
190
155
152

600 Meter
2.23.0 310
2.27.6 275
2.34.0 230
2.27.0 280
2441 166
243.0 173
.0 0
2.28.0 272
2.33.7 232
2.49.7 134
2.35.4 221
2521 121
2.54.8 106
2.57.4 93
4.17.5
4.17.5
600 Meter
2.19.8 336
2.17.6 354
2.48.3 142
2.13.3 392
2.23.3 308
2271 279
2.38.2 203
2.39.6 194
2.20.9 327
2.46.0 155
2.19.5 338
2.41.0 185
2234 307
2.25.8 289
2.36.8 212
3.03.7 62



Meisjes Pup B

Plaats Startnr

1 177
2 164
3 61
4 127
5 163
6 128
6 71
8 126
9 104
10 780
11 50
12 165
13 125
14 166
15 773
16 784
17 772

Meisjes Pup A2

Plaats Startnr

1 86
2 108
3 116
4 818
5 48
6 54
7 47
8 74
9 117
10 66
11 816
12 826
13 183
14 832
15 49
16 96
17 820
18 819
19 118
20 109
20 72
22 830
23 817
24 831
25 917
26 827
27 68
28 821
29 67

Naam
Romy ljsbrandy

Kyrza Noor

Anna Leeuwerik
Nora de Boer
Emma Duiveman
Saana Onuallain
Leonie Beers
Emma Bogerd
Kimberley Dekker
Marieke ten Have
Merel Suijk

Luca van Etten

Annabel van der Lee

Jetske van Kampen
Romy Bokenkamp
Jeanine Groot
Sara Lof

Naam

Noa Onwudiegwu
Brenda Bohle
Chantal van Wissen
Daphne Veerman
Astrid Ekelmans
Nina Abbott
Melissa Kooy
Jiska Vorstman
Chayenne Kroon
Noor Meester
Jessie Lof
Mariska Tuijp

Jet v.d. Meulen
Kim Gomersbach
Michelle Suijk

Lynn van der Schaaf

Monique Schokker
Caroline Guijt
Naima van Huizen
Inge Kunst

Sonja Beers

llona Out
Veronigue de Jong
Iris Kaptein

Bregje Bouma
Nina Kras

Leonie Huisman
Maite van Dongen
Femke Huisman

Vereniging
Hollandia

Wieringermeer
NEA-Volharding
Phanos
Wieringermeer
Phanos

S.A.V. Grootebroek
Phanos
Lycurgus

A.V. Edam
Hera
Wieringermeer
Phanos
Wieringermeer
A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam

Vereniging
Leiden Atletiek
Hollandia
Phanos

A.V. Edam
Hollandia
AA.C.

Hylas

AA.C.

Phanos
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam
Hera
Groningen Atletiek
A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam
Phanos
Hollandia
S.A.V. Grootebroek
A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam

AV. Edam
AV. Edam
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam
NEA-Volharding

Totaal
1373

1313
1175
1158
1146
1123
1123
1080
1044
1026
879
873
861
847
671
637
549

Totaal

1597
1532
1470
1436
1433
1380
1341
1307
1301
1285
1264
1225
1221
1203
1165
1148
1140
1119
1099
1051
1051
1029
1023
999

993
986
928
775
722

40 Meter
6,90 521
6,80 542
7,20 460
7,30 440
7,10 480
7,40 422
7,10 480
7,70 368
7,30 440
7,70 368
7,90 334
790 334
7,60 385
7,90 334
8,40 257
8,50 243
9,70 93
60 Meter
9,20 569
9,30 552
9,00 604
9,00 604
9,10 587
9,80 472
9,50 519
9,50 519
9,50 519
9,80 472
10,00 442
10,00 442
9,30 552
9,90 457
10,10 427
10,40 386
9,60 503
10,40 386
10,40 386
10,10 427
10,50 372
10,80 333
10,40 386
10,80 333
10,60 359
10,60 359
11,00 308
11,00 308
11,30 273

Hoogspringen

1,15 452

1,15 452
1,05 379
1,05 379
0,95 306
1,10 416
1,00 342
1,05 379
0,95 306
0,95 306
0,95 306
0,95 306
0,80 196
0,90 269
0,75 159
0,80 196
0,85 232

Verspringen
4,03 524
4,11 540
4,03 524
3,79 476
4,36 590
3,93 504
3,73 464
3,65 448
3,72 462
3,65 448
3,67 452
3,31 380
3,46 410
3,50 418
3,51 420
3,49 416
3,42 402
3,19 356
3,52 422
3,49 416
3,14 346
3,54 426
3,39 396
3,29 376

3,31 380
3,02 322
2,83 284
2,96 310
2,63 244

Kogelstoten

5,91

4,68
4,92
4,97
5,28
4,21
4,42
4,88
4,38
5,16
3,61
3,53
4,14
3,67
3,81
3,12
3,42

400

319
336
339
360
285
301
333
298
352
239
233
280
244
255
198
224

Balwerpen

35,46
29,62
21,78
22,82
15,90
26,64
22,96
21,64
20,19
23,54
23,94
26,51
16,07
20,73
20,05
22,06
14,56
24,41
18,19
13,00
21,12
16,77
14,91
18,09

15,76
19,15
21,32
10,24
12,83

504
440
342
356
256
404
358
340
320
365
370
403
259
328
318
346
235
377
291
208
333
270
241
290

254
305
336
157
205

1000 Meter
.0 0
3.55.1 439
4.05.3 390
4195 328
4.25.7 303
4.12.2 359
3.56.9 430
4125 358
0 0
4.29.4 289
456.6 195
4.32.2 278
4.16.5 341
4.17.9 335
5.20.4 125
4.51.9 210
5.47.4 58

1000 Meter
4.09.9 369
.0 0
4212 321
4.07.9 378
4.26.0 302
4.03.7 397
.0 0
4.01.9 406
.0 0
.0 0
4.24.8 307
3.54.8 440
4.22.8 315
4.49.0 219
4347 269
3.47.7 477
3.51.1 459
4.11.8 361
4.36.6 262
4.32.5 277
0 0
4.53.4 205
3475 478
4.39.3 252
4109 365
4.29.8 287
0 0
4.51.2 212
0 0



Meisjes Pup Al

Plaats Startnr
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801
58
120
7
100
63
800
124
802
90
85
122
813
89
80
157
815
158
75
123
811
799
119
160
814
745
809
798
121
808
161

Naam

Vereniging

Gabriélla van der Wijck A.V. Edam

Lagisha Gemerts
Lotje van Erp
Rosalie Wijnker
Dagmar Smid
Lotte Bart

Amy Keijzer
Zomer Weijsters
Ayonne van Oort
Verena de Roo
Arlyn Haveman
Stevie Rozing
Loraine Tol

Aline Philipsen
Veerle Bakker
Floortje van Kampen
Rianne Kalk
Myrthe Wit

Lisa Tool
Yasmine Elcadi
Amber Vels
Femke Hooijberg
Jaira Matilda

NEA-Volharding
Phanos

Hera

AAV 36
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam
Phanos

A.V. Edam
Olympus 70
Leiden Atletiek
Phanos

A.V. Edam
Olympus 70

AV Triathlon
Wieringermeer
A.V. Edam
Wieringermeer
S.A.V. Grootebroek
Phanos

A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam
Phanos

Mariska van Boheemen Wieringermeer

Sharon Keijzer
Nina Karsten
Marit Wagterveld
Rianne Smits
Mila van Druten
Caitlin Tol

Jac. van Vierbergen

A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
Phanos

A.V. Edam

Wieringermeer

Totaal

1496
1278
1278
1263
1257
1204
1201
1186
1186
1181
1131
1129
1123
1123
1101
1093
1085
1049
1039
1021
1020
1002
951
937
922
890
861
805
804
752
604

60 Meter

8,80

9,90

9,70

10,00
10,10
10,20
9,80

9,80

9,90

9,80

10,40
9,90

10,10
10,10
10,20
10,20
10,80
10,30
10,70
10,10
10,10
10,70
10,60
10,50
10,70
11,00
11,10
11,60
11,50
11,50
11,70

641
457
487
442
427
413
472
472
457
472
386
457
427
427
413
413
333
399
346
427
427
346
359
372
346
308
296
239
250
250
228

4,04
3,58
3,64
3,52
3,57
3,44
3,58
3,53
3,62
3,37
3,37
3,57
3,43
3,15
3,49
3,35
3,41
3,31
3,29
3,32
3,16
3,45
3,37
3,16
3,19
3,13
3,01
2,81
3,00
2,65
2,70

Verspringen

526
434
446
422
432
406
434
424
442
392
392
432
404
348
416
388
400
380
376
382
350
408
392
350
356
344
320
280
318
248
258

Balwerpen

20,80
25,26
21,98
26,20
26,14
25,07
18,44
18,10
17,91
19,99
22,57
14,87
18,21
22,26
16,88
18,26
22,56
16,74
19,98
13,24
15,04
15,40
12,53
13,37
13,66
14,76
15,20
17,82
14,66
15,72
8,36

329
387
345
399
398
385
295
290
287
317
353
240
292
348
272
292
352
270
317
212
243
248
200
215
220
238
245
286
236
254
118

1000 Meter
4.051 391
4.30.6 284
.0 0
3.36.2 542
3.346 551
4.01.3 409
4298 287
.0 0
3.58.6 422
.0 0
3.52.8 450
.0 0
4.16.2 342
4.13.8 352
3.35.2 548
3.41.9 509
.0 0
4.04.8 392
4272 297
.0 0
4.06.6 384
3.57.6 426
4259 302
4.43.4 238
4205 324
4.147 348
4135 353
456.0 197
.0 0
456.5 195
4.38.3 256



Meisjes Jun D

Plaats Startnr

1 30
2 73
3 135
4 83
5 51
6 862
7 38
8 148
9 180
10 865
11 99
12 155
13 851
14 864
15 150
16 97
17 34
18 151
19 149
20 863
21 854
22 154
23 744
24 861
25 855

Meisjes Jun C

Plaats Startnr

1 171
880
882
879
881
883

o U W N

Naam

Dana van Velde
Ellen Beers

Tessa Molenaar
Pieternel Oden
Lisanne Vedder
Susan Kok

Amber Commadeur
Lisa Verblaauw
Jolien Tel

Lyanne Molenaar
Tara Smid

Eline van Breukelen
Deborah Koning
Celine Bond
Kaylee Elfring
Mandy de Ruijter
Yudith Haveman
Kim Blaauw

Laura van lwaarden
Larissa Keijzer
Anne Molenaar
Marieke van Etten
Micky Karsten
Sanne Bouwes
Debby v.d. Berg

Naam

Nannet Schuring
Annemiek Silven
Anne-Sophie Koning
Sandra Bakker
Martine van Zalinge
Celine de Jong

Jongens Pup C (mini)

Plaats Startnr

1 145
2 84
3 746
4 133
5 57
6 930
7 87
178

Naam

Gilles Duiveman
Joep Beentjes
Jordi Ouwehand
Tomas van der Lee

Kevin Plomp

Mike bij 't Vuur
Mart Hillebrand
Daniél ljsbrandy

Vereniging

Hera

S.A.V. Grootebroek
Trias

AV Horror
Hera

A.V. Edam
Hera
Wieringermeer
Lycurgus

A.V. Edam
AAV 36
Wieringermeer
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
Wieringermeer
Hera

Leiden Atletiek
Wieringermeer
Wieringermeer
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
Wieringermeer
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam

Vereniging
Atos

AV. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam

Vereniging
Wieringermeer
D.E.M.

A.V. Edam
Phanos
NEA-Volharding

A.V. Edam
Olympus 70
Hollandia

Totaal

1432
1313
1183
1172
1111
1014
1004
997
983
952
936
875
864
853
816
762
712
669
627
621
606
536
533
486
388

Totaal

1387
1305
1224
1198
1161
1038

Totaal

923
915
846
746
677

565
471
420

60 Meter

8,70
9,40
9,20
9,20
9,50
9,60
10,20
9,40
9,70
9,40
9,60
9,90
10,30
9,80
9,60
9,10
10,40
10,30
10,20
10,10
10,80
10,50
10,80
10,80
11,10

560
435
469
469
419
403
313
435
387
435
403
357
299
372
403
487
286
299
313
327
233
272
233
233
196

80 Meter

12,00
12,10
12,10
12,40
12,80
12,40

435
422
422
383
335
383

40 Meter

8,10 303
8,00 318
790 334
8,40 257
8,40 257

9,10 163
9,60 105
9,70 93

Verspringen

4,32 482
4,05 428
3,63 344
3,86 390
3,96 410
3,82 382
3,14 246
3,92 402
3,93 404
3,55 328
3,58 334
3,71 360
3,26 270
3,36 290
3,48 314
0,00 O

3,25 268
3,17 252
2,79 176
2,85 188
3,30 278
2,80 178
3,15 248
2,61 140
2,67 152

Hoogspringen

1,35 499
1,30 462
1,25 426
1,40 541
1,35 499
1,15 352

Verspringen

2,91 300
2,86 290
2,76 270
2,65 248
2,53 224
2,02 122
1,96 110
2,10 138

Speerwerpen

23,62 390
27,15 450
22,50 370
19,45 313
17,86 282
15,34 229
26,83 445
12,30 160
13,66 192
13,54 189
13,99 199
12,22 158
18,53 295
13,63 191
9,93 99
17,51 275
12,24 158
10,66 118
11,44 138
10,18 106
9,79 95
9,46 86
8,26 52
10,47 113
7,86 40

Kogelstoten
8,61
7,99
7,18
5,50
6,35
5,95

453
421
376
274
327
303

Balwerpen

20,21 320
19,26 307
14,98 242
14,96 241
12,29 196

17,44 280
15,88 256
11,90 189

1000 Meter
3.19.7 548
3.52.9 350
0 0
3.33.3 459
0 0
4.14.3 250
0 0
3.30.8 475
3.42.2 407
3.563.2 348
3.33.8 456
3.53.2 348
4.10.5 266
4.08.2 277
4.09.3 272
0 0
0 0
4.46.3 128
4.33.4 174
4.29.1 190
4.31.2 182
4.25.0 206
4.19.1 230
0 0
4.49.2 119
1000 Meter
3.36.8 438
3573 328
3.38.0 431
4.34.1 171
3.40.1 419
4.16.7 240
600 Meter
2.26.1 287
2.41.7 181
2.35.2 222
2.43.6 169
2.40.2 190
2.55.1 105
2.59.1 84
3.43.3 1



Jongens Pup C

Plaats Startnr

1 101
2 170
3 42
4 765
5 53
6 945
7 45
8 130
9 102
10 950
11 107
12 771
13 767
14 770
15 103
16 768
17 923
18 766

Jongens Pup B

Plaats Startnr

1 105
2 60
3 791
4 52
5 732
6 796
7 900
8 115
9 142
10 912
11 793
12 175
13 144
14 792
15 88
16 790
17 918

Naam

Sjoerd Wezelenburg

Faas Wijn

Willem Grapendaal

Timo Kwakman
Nick Abbott
Dave Dijkhuizen
Ruben Rigter
Zixten Weijsters
Timo Schilp

Rob van Dijk
Luuk Tesselaar
Casper de Vries
Sjaak Tol

Luuk Tierolf
Tijmen van 't Land
Kiko van Dongen

Koen van den Hogen

Sam Zwarthoed

Naam

Niek Tel

Thom Butter
Peter van Dijk
Lucas Vedder
Tim Conijn

Stan Arnolli
Timon Smit

Imre Fodi

Stefan Lourens
Rico Tol

Rens van Dijk
Ramon de Groot
Stijn Smit
Sybren Molenaar
Stan Hillebrand

Bjorn Groot
Abe Bouma

Vereniging
Lycurgus
A.V. Castricum
Hylas

A.V. Edam
AAC.

A.V. Edam
BAV
Phanos
Lycurgus
A.V. Edam
Nova

A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
Lycurgus
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam

Vereniging
Lycurgus
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam
Hera

A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
Phanos
Wieringermeer
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
Atos
Wieringermeer
AV. Edam
Olympus 70

A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam

Totaal

1287
1182
1168
1066
1014
996
937
900
896
867
844
840
762
760
757
729
677
382

Totaal

1390
1349
1328
1242
1220
1153
1125
1121
1027
1022
913
872
855
794
789

722
644

40 Meter
6,90 521
7,50 403
7,00 500
7,50 403
7,40 422
7,50 403
7,80 351
8,00 318
7,60 385
7,90 334
7,90 334
7,80 351
7,70 368
8,40 257
8,10 303
8,10 303
8,00 318
9,90 72
40 Meter
6,80 542
6,80 542
6,90 521
7,10 480
6,80 542
7,00 500
7,00 500
7,00 500
7,30 440
7,60 385
8,40 257
8,40 257
7,60 385
8,00 318
7,90 334
8,80 202
9,70 93

3,48
3,27
2,92
3,05
2,68
2,89
2,58
2,85
2,69
2,58
2,80
2,48
2,43
2,66
2,60
2,49
2,53
2,11

Hoogspringen

1,10
1,15
1,05
1,05
1,00
0,95
0,90
0,90
0,90
0,90
0,95
0,95
0,80
0,85
0,80

0,85
0,95

Verspringen

414
372
302
328
254
296
234
288
256
234
278
214
204
250
238
216
224
140

416
452
379
379
342
306
269
269
269
269
306
306
196
232
196

232
306

Balwerpen

22,53
26,86
23,62
21,26
21,46
18,54
22,50
18,39
15,79
18,72
14,40
17,12
11,99
15,70
13,45
13,08
9,13

10,92

Kogelstoten

6,42
5,20
6,36
5,63
4,92
5,08
5,22
5,16
4,67
5,40
5,13
4,54
4,06
3,67
3,86

4,25
3,69

352
407
366
335
338
297
352
294
255
299
232
275
190
253
216
210
135
170

432
355
428
383
336
347
356
352
318
368
350
309
274
244
259

288
245

600 Meter
2.05.9 463
2124 400
2199 335
2227 313
2.30.5 254
2.37.4 208
2.21.2 325
2.35.6 219
.0 0
2259 288
2.32.6 240
2.47.0 149
2.18.8 344
2.32.5 240
2180 351
2279 273
2.40.0 191
3.02.1 69
1000 Meter
3.46.5 484
.0 0
3.54.3 443
.0 0
4.38.8 254
4.12.1 359
4.14.9 347
4.05.3 390
3.443 496
4355 266
4.45.6 231
.0 0
4.335 273
4.49.6 217
4.24.4 308
4.52.4 208
4.38.1 257



Jongens Pup A2

Plaats Startnr

1 31
2 44
3 843
4 91
5 111
6 113
7 94
8 848
9 846
10 136
11 138
12 55
13 112
14 69
15 137

Jongens Pup Al

Plaats Startnr

1 65
2 835
3 93
4 833
5 114
6 64
7 834
8 39
9 841
10 838
11 182
12 139
13 840
14 140

Naam

Sybren Blok

Emiel Rigter

Niels Kwakman
Kevin Philipsen
Lenaart Roodenburg
Sam Vrind

Quinten Rosdorff
Mart Stijvers

Theo Rekelhof
Robert Jan Komduur
Pieter Rotgans

Mick Rumping

Sam Bogerd

Tim Huisman

Kevin Post

Naam

Lars Leeuwerik
Johan Ouwehand
David Rosdorff
Ruben den Boer
Laszlo van Huizen
Leon Plomp
Niels Vink

Pim de Wit

Job de Nijs

Tim Bokenkamp
Joey van Asselt
David Verbiest
Guido de Vries
Kees Grooteman

Vereniging
PAC

BAV

AV. Edam
Olympus 70
Phanos
Phanos
Suomi

A.V. Edam
AV. Edam
Wieringermeer
Wieringermeer
D.E.M.
Phanos
NEA-Volharding
Wieringermeer

Vereniging
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam
Suomi

A.V. Edam
Phanos
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam
Hera

A.V. Edam

A.V. Edam
NEA-Volharding
Wieringermeer
A.V. Edam
Wieringermeer

Totaal

1781
1734
1493
1472
1423
1350
1294
1232
1143
1123
1121
1087
1079
863
691

Totaal

1367
1324
1256
1254
1238
1186
1177
1067
1001
927
890
869
859
782

60 Meter

9,00
9,40
9,70
9,80
10,20
9,00
11,00
10,50
11,00
11,00
10,30
9,90
10,90
11,30
11,50

604
535
487
472
413
604
308
372
308
308
399
457
321
273
250

60 Meter

9,50

9,50

9,70

10,90
9,90

10,10
10,90
10,50
11,60
11,50
10,60
12,30
12,00
13,00

519
519
487
321
457
427
321
372
239
250
359
167
197
102

Hoogspringen

1,25
1,25
1,25
1,20
1,25
0,95
1,20
1,15
1,10
1,10
0,90
0,95
0,95
0,95
0,80

Hoogspringen

1,20
1,00
1,10
1,15
1,05
1,10
1,15
1,10
0,95
0,90
0,85
1,05
0,90
0,95

526
526
526
489
526
306
489
452
416
416
269
306
306
306
196

489
342
416
452
379
416
452
416
306
269
232
379
269
306

Kogelstoten

10,60 651
11,07 673
7,25 480
7,81 511
7,32 484
6,56 440
7,55 497
6,04 408
6,21 419
5,89 399
6,79 453
4,75 324
6,76 452
4,19 284
3,68 245

Kogelstoten

5,27 359
6,96 463
517 353
7,27 481
5,93 402
5,02 343
597 404
4,12 279
6,84 456
6,03 408
4,40 299
4,74 323
5,80 393
5,49 374

1000 Meter
.0 0
.0 0
3439 498
3.47.9 476
3.55.2 438
4.09.2 372
4.30.3 285
3.59.9 415
4314 281
4.29.3 289
3.53.9 445
.0
.0
.0
4229 314
1000 Meter
4.32.3 278
3.48.0 476
4.09.4 371
4.01.7 407
3.48.0 476
4.10.3 367
4.26.3 301
.0 0
4.54.3 202
5.00.5 183
4224 316
452.1 209
6.02.4 25
.0 0



Jongens Jun D

Plaats Startnr

1 179
2 92
3 134
4 35
5 36
6 41
7 33
8 873
9 79
10 875
11 181
12 914
13 877
14 37
15 43
16 871
17 868
18 40
19 750
20 870
21 874
22 878
23 908
24 867

Jongens Jun C

Plaats Startnr

1 886
2 884

Naam

Menno Vloon
Erik Tesselaar

Thom Slot
Olivier Klijn
Jari Pouw

Daan Taling

Uzoma Onwudiegwu

Pepijn Berkenbosch
Dylan Jansen

Jan Rekelhof

Aris Meester

Evan Plat

Thomas Kwakman
Stan Ravensbergen
Mark Rigter

Nick Veerman
Patrick Schans
Ronan Smith
Joppe Terpoorten
Martin Schokker
Ricardo Aberkrom
Bouke Smits
Abanoub Khamis
Mark Buijs

Naam

Jan Tuijp
Mathijs Heitman

M.S.G. Automatisering

Vereniging
Lycurgus
Hera

Trias

Leiden Atletiek
Leiden Atletiek
Almere 81
Leiden Atletiek
A.V. Edam
BAV

A.V. Edam
NEA-Volharding
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
Leiden Atletiek
BAV

A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
Almere 81
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam

Vereniging
A.V. Edam
A.V. Edam

Totaal

1610
1586

1386
1375
1327
1255
1252
1236
1187
1172
1164
1159
1151
1017
1010
948
941
891
880
843
840
643
512
463

Totaal

1684
821

80 Meter

11,20 549
11,90 448

11,50 504
12,00 435
12,50 371
11,50 504
12,00 435
12,30 396
12,00 435
12,10 422
11,70 476
11,60 490
13,20 290
12,50 371
12,00 435
13,10 301
12,50 371
13,00 312
13,00 312
13,70 236
13,60 247
14,20 187
14,10 197
14,90 123

100 Meter

13,80 529
16,70 231

Verspringen
456 531
4,45 508

4,17 452
4,37 492
4,38 494
3,89 396
3,73 364
3,75 368
4,05 428
3,86 390
3,79 376
3,91 400
3,59 336
3,84 386
3,69 356
3,54 326
3,65 348
3,35 288
3,62 342
3,25 268
3,35 288
3,18 254
2,86 190
2,86 190

Hoogspringen

155 663
1,20 389

Speerwerpen

32,25 530
39,28 630

25,96 430
27,06 448
27,93 462
21,66 355
27,34 453
28,50 472
20,01 324
21,92 360
19,38 312
17,22 269
31,92 525
16,80 260
14,85 219
19,83 321
15,01 222
18,28 291
15,17 226
20,80 339
19,01 305
14,10 202
10,91 125
11,90 150

Kogelstoten

9,38 492
4,42 201

1000 Meter
.0 0
3.11.2 609
0 0
0 0
3.38.5 428
0 0
3.27.1 498
0 0
3.42.2 407
3,535 347
0 0
3,527 351
0 0
3.47.6 378
3.38.0 431
3.53.0 349
4.34.8 169
4.00.5 312
4.08.8 274
4204 224
4.26.5 200
0 0
4410 146
4.43.0 139

800 Meter
2335 526
2.48.1 404



